
Wednesday, February 15, 2012 
Wicomico Room 

Guerrieri University Center 
Noon-1:30 p.m. 



Congratulations 

Let me offer my sincere congratulations 
upon your receiving this honor. Your years of 
service with Salisbury University deserve 
special recognition. The continued success of 
our University depends on dedicated 
staff and faculty like you. Your excellent 
work is appreciated. 

President Janet DudleyEshbach, Ph.D. 



Staff and Faculty
 
Service Awards
 

Welcome ..................................................................Marvin L. Pyles 
Associate Vice President of Administration 

and Finance for Human Resources 

Luncheon ........................................Served in the Wicomico Room
 

Introduction of the President ..................................Marvin L. Pyles 
Associate Vice President of Administration 

and Finance for Human Resources 

Appreciation Speech ....................President Janet DudleyEshbach
 

Presenting Awards............................................Honoring those with 
30, 35 and 40 years 
of service to the 

State of Maryland 



5 YEARS OF SERVICE 

Alexis Aguilar 
Erica Alessandrini 
Amal Ali Moustafa 
Laverne Bailey 
Troy Banks 
Paul Cantrell 
ChinHsiu Chen 
Alison Chism 
Vincent Collins 
Yvonne Conway 
Ed Cowell 
Beverly Dennis 
James Doran 
Carrie Doto 
Ralph Doyle 
Lacie Doyle 
Wayne Earp 
Mary Ann Earp 
Kelly Fiala 
Joanna Flood 
Dane Foust 
Scott Garrison 
Paul Gasior 
Bonnie Gerrity 
Kaye Gibbs 
Tracy Hammen 
Brian Hill 
Katie Hinderer 
Robin Hoffman 
Jamie HolmesKriger 
Margo Kushner 
Michelle Lambert 
Ana Maldonado 
Susan Mareski 
Katie Martin 
Taehyun Nam 
Margo Palmer 
Darren Parnell 
Sarah Purnell 
Dean Ravizza 
Olivier Roche 
Laurie Rockelli 
Annette Rogers 
Joseph Smith 
Philip Speakes 
Dawn Stoakley 
Marc Street 
Vera Street 
George Summers 
Frances Taylor 
Wilson Clarke Townsend 
Christopher Vilmar 
Joyce Wiencek 
John Wesley Wright 
Hong Yao 

08/16/2006 
02/13/2006 
07/01/2006 
11/08/2006 
01/08/2006 
09/27/2006 
08/16/2006 
08/16/2006 
08/30/2006 
08/02/2006 
02/07/2006 
04/05/2006 
04/19/2006 
10/25/2006 
01/11/2006 
09/25/2006 
06/19/2006 
07/10/2006 
10/17/2006 
01/30/2006 
04/10/2006 
08/23/2006 
08/01/2006 
10/02/2006 
02/01/2006 
03/01/2006 
08/16/2006 
08/16/2006 
09/05/2006 
01/09/2006 
08/16/2006 
10/02/2006 
09/18/2006 
08/28/2006 
09/26/2006 
07/01/2006 
04/05/2006 
08/16/2006 
04/19/2006 
08/16/2006 
08/16/2006 
08/16/2006 
09/20/2006 
05/30/2006 
10/25/2006 
03/06/2006 
08/16/2006 
08/16/2006 
08/16/2006 
04/05/2006 
07/26/2006 
08/16/2006 
08/16/2006 
08/16/2006 
08/16/2006 

Geography & Geosciences 
Student Health Services 
Geography & Geosciences 
Physical Plant 
Math & Computer Sciences 
Alumni Relations 
Teacher Education 
Art 
Physical Plant 
Physical Plant 
Student Affairs 
Physical Plant 
University Police 
Support Services 
Physical Plant 
Student Affairs 
Classroom Technology Services 
University Dining 
Health & Sports Sciences 
University Bookstore 
Student Affairs 
Facility Reservations 
Field Experience 
Human Resources 
Financial Services 
University Police 
Economics & Finance 
Nursing 
Instructional Design & Delivery 
Registrar 
Social Work 
Perdue School 
Publications 
Social Work 
Public Relations 
Political Science 
Physical Plant 
Geography & Geosciences 
Physical Plant 
Health & Sport Sciences 
Management & Marketing 
Nursing 
Math & Computer Sciences 
Information Technology 
Physical Plant 
International Education 
Management & Marketing 
Management & Marketing 
Accounting & Legal Studies 
Physical Plant 
Physical Plant 
English 
Education Specialties 
Music 
Economics & Finance 



10 YEARS OF SERVICE 

Theresa Bailey 01/30/2001 Physical Plant 
Larence Becker 08/22/2001 Psychology 
Peggy Bedsworth 07/25/2001 University Dining 
Jayme Block 11/14/2001 Alumni Relations 
Melissa Boog 03/15/2001 Academic Affairs 
Karen Bowden 12/12/2001 Information Technology 
Bruce Bradford 10/17/2001 Physical Plant 
William Campbell 08/22/2001 Nursing 
Kimberly Causey 07/09/2001 Financial Services 
Kimberly ClarkShaw 12/19/2001 Seidel School 
D. Troy Donoway 11/19/2001 Information Technology 
Susan Eagle 10/15/2001 Publications 
Debbie Easterling 08/22/2001 Management & Marketing 
Elizabeth Emmert 08/22/2001 Biology 
Tara Finney 07/16/2001 Physical Plant 
Doug Fleetwood 07/01/2001 Athletics 
Teena Gorrow 08/22/2001 Teacher Education 
William Harris 06/01/2001 Physical Plant 
James Hill 08/22/2001 Art 
Lee Howeth 11/14/2001 Information Technology 
Kevin Hughes 01/29/2001 University Police 
Batya Hyman 08/22/2001 Social Work 
Gregory Lomas 01/22/2001 University Dining 
Marta LosonczyMarshall 08/15/2001 Psychology 
Kurt Ludwick 08/22/2001 Math & Computer Sciences 
Cynthia McCready 10/23/2001 Student Health Services 
Katherine Melton 01/17/2001 Information Technology 
Michael Moeder 08/22/2001 Communication Arts 
Michele Nelson 04/16/2001 Perdue School 
James Nestor 07/01/2001 Athletics 
Joanne Nicholson 11/01/2001 Physical Plant 
Anjali Pandey 08/22/2001 English 
Molly Parsons 11/14/2001 Nursing 
Colleen Paugh 01/03/2001 Administration & Finance 
Brian Polkinghorn 07/01/2001 Conflict Analysis & Dispute Resolution 
Deborah Pusey 05/02/2001 Financial Aid 
Edward Robeck 08/08/2001 Teacher Education 
Jessica Scott 12/10/2001 University Research Services 
Timothy Smith 10/25/2001 Athletics 
Lisa Chase Spence 01/17/2001 Information Technology 
Donald Spickler 08/22/2001 Math & Computer Sciences 
Michelle Thomason 07/09/2001 Financial Services 
Forrest VanMeter 07/11/2001 University Police 
Kristen Walton 08/22/2001 History 
Leonard Ward 04/09/2001 University Bookstore 
Carol Wellinghoff 03/12/2001 University Advancement 
Brent Zaprowski 08/22/2001 Geography & Geosciences 



15 YEARS OF SERVICE 

Michael Bardzell 08/14/1996 Math & Computer Sciences 
Richard Bowler 08/14/1996 History 
Jacqueline Carter 08/30/1996 University Dining 
Francine Dennis 03/28/1996 Physical Plant 
Catiana Holbrook 03/12/1996 Physical Plant 
Yvette Johnson 01/28/1996 University Dining 
Althea Jones 07/01/1996 University Dining 
Lorraine Kulynycz 04/11/1996 Financial Services 
Reba Matthews 04/08/1996 University Dining 
Darrell Mullins 08/14/1996 Communication Arts 
Dwayne Peek 07/01/1996 University Bookstore 
Mary Sheppard 03/11/1996 Physical Plant 
Christine Smith 02/06/1996 Publications 
Bart Talbert 08/14/1996 History 
Dale Williams 04/10/1996 Physical Plant 
Jennifer Wu 11/11/1996 University Dining 

20 YEARS OF SERVICE 

Carol Barr 10/28/1991 University Bookstore 
Crystal Dickerson 07/22/1991 Career Services 
Robb Disbennett 08/21/1991 Athletics 
Victoria Hutchinson 08/20/1991 Theatre & Dance 
Deborah Johnson 05/28/1991 University Bookstore 
Frank Shipper 08/21/1991 Management & Marketing 
Stephanie Staab 12/16/1991 Teacher Education 



25 YEARS OF SERVICE 

Stephen Blum 02/03/1986 Physical Plant 
Maryanne Brown 07/02/1986 Student Activities & Organizations 
Sherry Cook 02/05/1986 Financial Services 
Wayne Decker 08/13/1986 Management & Marketing 
Terri Elliott 09/10/1986 Chemistry 
Ross Leisten 07/07/1986 Information Technology 
Robanne Mills 08/04/1986 Financial Services 
Sidney Schneider 10/08/1986 Respiratory Therapy 
Asif Shakur 02/13/1986 Physics 
Garry Trader 08/27/1986 Physical Plant 
John Wenke 02/12/1986 English 
Virgil White 07/02/1986 Physical Plant 

30 YEARS OF SERVICE 

Paul Scovell 08/19/1981 Communication Arts 

35 YEARS OF SERVICE 

Linda Abresch 02/11/1976 Philosophy 
Keith Conners 08/11/1976 Teacher Education 
Natalia HoenigmannLion 08/11/1976 Psychology 
P. Douglas Marshall 01/14/1976 Accounting & Legal Studies 
Karen Wilson 11/01/1976 Blackwell Library 

40 YEARS OF SERVICE 

Mary Luke 09/29/1971 Copy Center 



Best wishes for many more
 
rewarding years with us.
 

Office of the President 
1101 Camden Avenue 
Salisbury, Maryland 21801 

Phone: 4105436011 
Fax: 4105482587 
www.salisbury.edu 


