# Staff Faculty



Wednesday, February 15, 2012 Wicomico Room Guerrieri University Center Noon-1:30 p.m.

### Congratulations

Let me offer my sincere congratulations upon your receiving this honor. Your years of service with Salisbury University deserve special recognition. The continued success of our University depends on dedicated staff and faculty like you. Your excellent work is appreciated.

Modey Estback President Janet Dudley-Eshbach, Ph.D.

## Staff and Faculty Service Awards

Welcome
LuncheonServed in the Wicomico Room
Introduction of the President
Appreciation SpeechPresident Janet Dudley-Eshbach
Presenting Awards

### **5 YEARS OF SERVICE**

Alexis Aguilar Erica Alessandrini Amal Ali Moustafa Laverne Bailey Troy Banks Paul Cantrell Chin-Hsiu Chen Alison Chism Vincent Collins Yvonne Conway Ed Cowell Beverly Dennis James Doran Carrie Doto Ralph Doyle Lacie Doyle Wayne Earp Mary Ann Earp Kelly Fiala Joanna Flood Dane Foust Scott Garrison Paul Gasior Bonnie Gerrity Kaye Gibbs Tracy Hammen	08/16/2006 02/13/2006 07/01/2006 11/08/2006 01/08/2006 09/27/2006 08/16/2006 08/16/2006 08/30/2006 08/02/2006 02/07/2006 04/05/2006 04/19/2006 01/11/2006 07/25/2006 06/19/2006 07/10/2006 01/17/2006 01/17/2006 01/17/2006 04/10/2006 08/23/2006 08/01/2006 08/01/2006 02/01/2006 02/01/2006	Geography & Geosciences Student Health Services Geography & Geosciences Physical Plant Math & Computer Sciences Alumni Relations Teacher Education Art Physical Plant Physical Plant Student Affairs Physical Plant University Police Support Services Physical Plant Student Affairs Classroom Technology Services University Dining Health & Sports Sciences University Bookstore Student Affairs Facility Reservations Field Experience Human Resources Financial Services University Police
Brian Hill Katie Hinderer	08/16/2006 08/16/2006	Economics & Finance Nursing
Robin Hoffman Jamie Holmes-Kriger	09/05/2006 01/09/2006	Instructional Design & Delivery
Margo Kushner	08/16/2006	Registrar Social Work
Michelle Lambert Ana Maldonado	10/02/2006 09/18/2006	Perdue School Publications
Susan Mareski	08/28/2006	Social Work
Katie Martin	09/26/2006	Public Relations
Taehyun Nam	07/01/2006	Political Science
Margo Palmer	04/05/2006	Physical Plant
Darren Parnell Sarah Purnell	08/16/2006 04/19/2006	Geography & Geosciences Physical Plant
Dean Ravizza	08/16/2006	Health & Sport Sciences
Olivier Roche	08/16/2006	Management & Marketing
Laurie Rockelli	08/16/2006	Nursing
Annette Rogers	09/20/2006	Math & Computer Sciences
Joseph Smith	05/30/2006	Information Technology
Philip Speakes	10/25/2006 03/06/2006	Physical Plant
Dawn Stoakley Marc Street	08/16/2006	International Education Management & Marketing
Vera Street	08/16/2006	Management & Marketing
George Summers	08/16/2006	Accounting & Legal Studies
Frances Taylor	04/05/2006	Physical Plant
Wilson Clarke Townsend	07/26/2006	Physical Plant
Christopher Vilmar	08/16/2006 08/16/2006	English Education Specialties
Joyce Wiencek John Wesley Wright	08/16/2006	Education Specialties Music
Hong Yao	08/16/2006	Economics & Finance
<u> </u>		

### 10 YEARS OF SERVICE

	04/00/0004	
Theresa Bailey	01/30/2001	Physical Plant
Larence Becker	08/22/2001	Psychology
Peggy Bedsworth	07/25/2001	University Dining
Jayme Block	11/14/2001	Alumni Relations
	03/15/2001	Academic Affairs
Melissa Boog		
Karen Bowden	12/12/2001	Information Technology
Bruce Bradford	10/17/2001	Physical Plant
William Campbell	08/22/2001	Nursing
Kimberly Causey	07/09/2001	Financial Services
Kimberly Clark-Shaw	12/19/2001	Seidel School
D. Troy Donoway	11/19/2001	Information Technology
Susan Eagle	10/15/2001	Publications
• • .	08/22/2001	
Debbie Easterling		Management & Marketing
Elizabeth Emmert	08/22/2001	Biology
Tara Finney	07/16/2001	Physical Plant
Doug Fleetwood	07/01/2001	Athletics
Teena Gorrow	08/22/2001	Teacher Education
William Harris	06/01/2001	Physical Plant
James Hill	08/22/2001	Art
Lee Howeth	11/14/2001	Information Technology
Kevin Hughes	01/29/2001	University Police
	08/22/2001	Social Work
Batya Hyman		
Gregory Lomas	01/22/2001	University Dining
Marta Losonczy-Marshall	08/15/2001	Psychology
Kurt Ludwick	08/22/2001	Math & Computer Sciences
Cynthia McCready	10/23/2001	Student Health Services
Katherine Melton	01/17/2001	Information Technology
Michael Moeder	08/22/2001	Communication Arts
Michele Nelson	04/16/2001	Perdue School
James Nestor	07/01/2001	Athletics
Joanne Nicholson	11/01/2001	Physical Plant
Anjali Pandey	08/22/2001	English
Molly Parsons	11/14/2001	Nursing
*		. •
Colleen Paugh	01/03/2001	Administration & Finance
Brian Polkinghorn	07/01/2001	Conflict Analysis & Dispute Resolution
Deborah Pusey	05/02/2001	Financial Aid
Edward Robeck	08/08/2001	Teacher Education
Jessica Scott	12/10/2001	University Research Services
Timothy Smith	10/25/2001	Athletics
Lisa Chase Spence	01/17/2001	Information Technology
Donald Spickler	08/22/2001	Math & Computer Sciences
Michelle Thomason	07/09/2001	Financial Services
Forrest VanMeter	07/11/2001	University Police
Kristen Walton		
	08/22/2001	History
Leonard Ward	04/09/2001	University Bookstore
Carol Wellinghoff	03/12/2001	University Advancement
Brent Zaprowski	08/22/2001	Geography & Geosciences

	TA BU	na.	$\Delta T$	ים ר		VICE
ירו	Y H A				K KA	V

Michael Bardzell Richard Bowler Jacqueline Carter Francine Dennis Catiana Holbrook Yvette Johnson Althea Jones Lorraine Kulynycz Reba Matthews Darrell Mullins Dwayne Peek Mary Sheppard Christine Smith Bart Talbert	08/14/1996 08/14/1996 08/30/1996 03/28/1996 03/12/1996 01/28/1996 07/01/1996 04/11/1996 04/08/1996 03/11/1996 03/11/1996 02/06/1996	Math & Computer Sciences History University Dining Physical Plant Physical Plant University Dining University Dining Financial Services University Dining Communication Arts University Bookstore Physical Plant Publications History
Bart Talbert Dale Williams Jennifer Wu	08/14/1996 04/10/1996 11/11/1996	History Physical Plant University Dining
		, ,

#### 20 YEARS OF SERVICE University Bookstore Carol Barr 10/28/1991 Crystal Dickerson 07/22/1991 Career Services Robb Disbennett 08/21/1991 **Athletics** Victoria Hutchinson Theatre & Dance 08/20/1991 Deborah Johnson 05/28/1991 University Bookstore Frank Shipper 08/21/1991 Management & Marketing Teacher Education Stephanie Staab 12/16/1991

#### 25 YEARS OF SERVICE

Stephen Blum	02/03/1986	Physical Plant
Maryanne Brown	07/02/1986	Student Activities & Organizations
Sherry Cook	02/05/1986	Financial Services
Wayne Decker	08/13/1986	Management & Marketing
Terri Elliott	09/10/1986	Chemistry
Ross Leisten	07/07/1986	Information Technology
Robanne Mills	08/04/1986	Financial Services
Sidney Schneider	10/08/1986	Respiratory Therapy
Asif Shakur	02/13/1986	Physics
Garry Trader	08/27/1986	Physical Plant
John Wenke	02/12/1986	English
Virgil White	07/02/1986	Physical Plant

#### **30 YEARS OF SERVICE**

Paul Scovell 08/19/1981 Communication Arts

#### 35 YEARS OF SERVICE

Linda Abresch	02/11/1976	Philosophy
Keith Conners	08/11/1976	Teacher Education
Natalia Hoenigmann-Lion	08/11/1976	Psychology
P. Douglas Marshall	01/14/1976	Accounting & Legal Studies
Karen Wilson	11/01/1976	Blackwell Library
Karen Wilson	11/01/19/6	Blackwell Library

#### 40 YEARS OF SERVICE

Mary Luke 09/29/1971 Copy Center

## Best wishes for many more rewarding years with us.



Office of the President 1101 Camden Avenue Salisbury, Maryland 21801

Phone: 410-543-6011 Fax: 410-548-2587 www.salisbury.edu